
TANCO AUTOWRAP 
l W A  MODEL 1996 

OPERATORS HANDBOOK 
AND 

PART-LIST 
WD65-1060-A-M0396 



REQUIRED WHEN OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS W I T H  CLOSED CENTRE 
EmmuLIC S Y S T m .  

~iscoanact s t / 9 0  hose from i n l e t  part on o i l  filter. 

Connect por t  -TW on a d e n o i d  valve asaembly to i n l e t  post 
on oil E i l t ~ x *  

Reconnect s t j 9 0  hose to p o r t  "P" on solenoid valve. 

Canneck 2 pin female conneckor to exiaking 2 p i n  connectar 
at junction box. 

Change the seventh  conkroLSer function setting from n ko 
J. See instruction manual far further h f o m t i o n .  





ITEM NO DESCRIPTXOH QTY 

' I ' IPPING l?F%ME -SX 
38 TOOTH X 1l' PITCH SPROCSCET 
CHAIN 1." PITCH X 54 PITCHES 
SPINDIIE SPACER 
KEY 5 / 8 '  SQ X 50mm J.mONG 
15 TOOTH X 1" PITCII SPRQCKRT 
KnY 5 / 1 G q r  SQ X 451r11 LONG 
LOCKING COLLAR 
lOmm DIA S P R I N G  WASHER 
3/€11' TTNC HEX HD SET x l" LONG 
2 "  DSA FLANGE BEARING 
C/W CAM LOCK COLLAR 
5/8 'r  m P  HEX HD SET X 2" LONG 
5 / 8  'l IllTP T-IOCEXUT 
HYDRAULIC MOTOR 
HYDRAULIC' MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 
M12 .X 5Omm ALLEN BD c /S SCREW 
MS2 HEX HD SET x 3 0rmn LONG 
12mm DlA SPRING WASHER 
I2mm DTA FLAT WASHER 
M16 THREADED EAR X 150flm LONG 
M16 HEX NUTS 
SPACER 
M12 LIOCKNUTS 
m.2 HEX FID SET x 50mm LONG 
DRIVE CHAIN G1JAR.D 
M12 HEX NUT 
M6 HEX h7JT 
M6 90 IIEGREE; GREASE NIPPLE 
M12 GRUB SCREW x lGmm LONG 

PART NO 



W C 0  . A ~ . O W R A P  1060 MODELS 1293 
BELT ROL$ttR..EIOIJXC'ING BRACKETS 



ITEM NO. PART -NO. 

ONLY 



DESCRIPTION 

CROSS REAM ASSY 
END ROLLER M3UNTSNG BRACKET 
END ROLLPR SIXAPT ASSY 
7.Dmm D I A  'rD1f LINCH PIN 
SIDE ROLLER 
BEARING 2 5 m  I . D .  
TZIRUS?' WASHER 
PLASTIC CAP 
CJ;R.CLIP 
M12 HEX SET x 30mm LONG 
1 2 m  D I A  SPRXMG WASWm 
12mm DIA FLAT WASHER 

PART-NO . 



TAHCO AIJTOWRAP 10609/106DA..HODEL [TRAILED) 199-6 

TOP TUBE EXTENSION 

PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION 

3. LIFT ARM ASSEMELY 
2 TOP 'TUBE EXTENSION 
3 C W X N G  PLATE 
4 M12 HEX HD BOLT X 4 0 m  LONG 
5 14x2 HEX W 
G 12~nm D I A  SPRING WASHER 

QTY. PART - NO. 



FkE NAHE: WD6GPL9 





W ~ H ~ I  uff dispenser and sl.;r-m 
r o l l c r s .  Chnnge roll of film. 
13se recommended films only. 

4 . Film Tcar i n y  01-1 Ramp.  Chcclr f ns allax-p edges and rnmove . 

Check t ha t  hot3 Rollers 
curn whe-rl unc i s  r r i r n s d  
by hnnd. If not, f i t  new gears 
or  replace un:i, t . 

7. Tyres coming off 4' '  pI.a~Ca~:m geglace Whnnls  - Redcm 
Supnoi-L w l ~ c d r ; .  spccd below 30 r.p.rn. - Do n o t  

grease path of wlwals or. 
p1ar;:Wcm. Check that bn1.e does not get 
trapped betwcm arms and t ~ i r n ~ a b l e  
when being laaeed.  

I f  thi.2 h a p p ~ n s  lower arm 
and a w f t  again.  

[i) Ensrlrevcrrj .c!aL rolIers  (p lan t ic )  are in t i gh t  on t lheho le .  
Ramembez- Lhat t h e  hale wJ.1.1 redilce in s i z e  dur.i.ng wrapp.i.ng and, on t:he 
round bales j.11 particular, the co.rxlerf; w j . I l  become ruunrled so Ghat t.he 
bn3,e w i l , l  t t i lr l  CO move sideways due to c ! e n t r i f u g a l  forces. Now, i f  the 
plant ie  ro l . l e ro  axe tno f a r  a p a r t ,  t h e  bale will move against one of 
t.hc p la .%t ic  c o l l e r ~  causitlg the belt to move ,in the opposite dircceion. 
A l w a y s  adjust the vertical p l a f i t i c  rollors so  thaC t h e y  keep che bale 
ccn era1 on the helr. 

[ii) A j u s t  ba1.e stnp or? , l i f t  arm so that bale is loaded canr,ra l ly  onto 
pl;l6fum. 

I i . i i )  Chcclc that bale ba1.t is f i k t e d  so arrow poinl:s in direction of  tmvel . 

Zvl C h ~ c l c  t h a ~  gripface s t r i p e  a m  aerure1.y fixed to the roller and have 
not moved o u C  of alignment. 

Ivi)  check t h a t  is the  same measurement cach s i d e  by rnnaing il string a r o ~ ~ n A  
the halt and m a a o u r i n g  i t : .  Z f  onc aide is 3.ong~r than t h e  othcr replace 
the belt, 



MAIN MOUNTING F W  ASSY I 
LATCH ASSY . I 
PUSH PLATE / YOINTRR ASSY. 1. 
GUIDE ASSY 1 
PLUNGER M S Y  1. 

GAS SPRING 1 
GAS SPRING MOUNTING RFACKET 1. 
WaRNER 6nINEA.R ACTUATOR D11 3.OR5 08 1 
"U1' BOLT 1 
SPACER 1' X DD X 112" ID X 6mm LONG 2 
SI,EEVE 1/21q DIA 0 . D .  X 13/32" DIA I .D. 3. 
MR HEX ETD SET X 351t'~'f1 LONG 1 
TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 1 
COLtLEZ 1 'l D I A  B R I G I f l  RD. X 4 1.5mm LONG 1 
SPACEX 1 
BLADE GUAR,D/~T.JNTTNG BRACKET 1. 
M12 HEX HD BOLT X O O m  LONG 2 
BTSSEL PIN 1 
41mn "R" CJ-ITR 1 
SPRIhiG 16nm €?.D X 1.5m WIRE X 48mm 1 
LONG 
OSLIITE O I L  RETAINT-NG BUSH 1. 1/g" O.D. 3 
1 1,/2i' X l/A." DTA TENSION PIN 1 
141.2 LOCKNUTS 2 
M12 HEX HI3 ROLT X G5mm 1. 
M8 GRKB SCREW 1 
MR HEX HD SET X Z5mm 3 
Ml.2 RINX J A O C I ~ ~ . ~  Q 
M8 LIOCKNUT 8 
M6 LOCKNUT [NYLOCY) 2 
1 0 m  f3IA FLAT WASHER 10 
%nm DIA FLAT' WASHER 5 

DIA FLAT WASHER 2 
3mm DIA SPLIT PIN 2 
'BLADE 1 
MnIN GUARD 1 
M8 HEX HD SET X 2 f l m  LONG 2 
8 m  D I A  S P R I N G  WASHER 9 
EDGING S T R I P  l 
M10 HEX HB SET X 20mm 2 
8mt-n D IA LIAT WASI-IE R 1 'l O . D . 4 
PACKER 3. 
M8 X 40 COUNTER SUNK ROLT 2 
M3.2 HEX RD DoLT X 50mm LONG 1 
M10 L O C K W  1 

PART-NO . 



ITEM NO. 

PARTS L I S T  _ 
DESCRIPTION 

MAGNET MOUNTING R K n C K Z T  
MAGNRT 
M5 HEX ILD SET X 30nm L33iG 
6mm DIA FLAT wAS3sz 
M6 L O C K m  
MB HEX HD S E T  x 25mm LONG 
MD LOCKNUT [NYLOCK) 
8mm DIA SPRING WASHER 
MLI HEX Wr 
MB FTWX HD swr X I D O ~  LONG 
SENSOR MOUNTING BUCKET 
SENSOR MOUNTING FLAT 

QTY. PART-NO. 



OPTIONS AVAILABLE 

The availahle opt i ons  a m  shown nn €nl.:l.owing pages, sowe w h i c h  
a r e  only availahle as a facl:ory f i k t e d  o p ~ i n n .  



TANCO AUTOWRAP 
1060A MODE 1996 

C/ W "TWIN-PAK" LOADING ARM 
OPERATORS HANDBOOK 

AND 
PARTS LIST 

WD6S-1060-ATP-MO396 



TANCO AUTOWRAP 
FlLM THREADING DIAGRAM 

BALE 

. . 

Fig. 1 FILE NAME VOSR-CATI 









ITEM NO. 

PARTS LIST ..-.- 

DESCRTPTION QTY FART-NO. 

l c 2 %01-3.2-.Dfl2. 
OVFR CENTRE VALVE 1. 201-03-10-AP 
3OFt ST/90 3/811 D/W HOSE 2 233-M-30-59 
CO9PZR. WASHBB 2 Z03.-04-15 



\ , ,  

ITEM MO. DESCRIPTION 

5 BANK SOIJ3NOID VALNR 
I-rYDmumc RAM D/A 
HYDMULTC RAM D,/A 
14011 ST/W 3/811 n/w IICKZ 
P I P E  CLAMP TOE)/BOTTOM IDOUBLS) 
TOP CLAMPING PLATE 
MR HEX 1473 BOLT X 35mm ilONG 
7 2 "  ST/90 3j8" D/W HOSE 
36" ST/ST 3/811 D/W HOSE 
3 / 8 "  X 3 / B M  ~?ILVW~R 
3/8  " DOWTY WASHER 
3]0" X 3 / 8 I f  ADAPTOR FITTED WXTH 
0.0 6 " RESTRXCTOR 

QTY PART-NO 



ITEM NO 

1.2 . 
3.3 . 
14. 
115 . 
> G .  
1.7 . 
IR. 
3.9 . 













7. 
a .  
RA.  
9 .  
1.G . 
11. 
12. 
13 - 
14. 
15. 
IG. 
1.7 . 
18. 

PARTS LIST - . . 

DESCRIPTION 

'VALVE COVER PJ.,ATS TG65: 
JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING PLATE 
FLOW DIVIDER MOUNTING UWCKET 
FLOW DIVIDER 
G M M  D I A  MUD FLAP WASHER 
BMM DIA MUD P'LAP WASEHR 
M6 LOCIWWT (NYLOCR) 
OIL FILTER 
OIL FILTER ELEMENT 
Ma HEX HB S E T  x 25mm 
8mm DTA SPRING WASHER 
M8 LOCKNUT'S 
M6 ATJLEN HI3 SOCKET SCREW X 45mm 
OVER- CENTRE VALVE 
JUNCTION BOX 
R m  DIA FLAT WASHER 
M4 Il.LLEN Ell3 SOCKET SCREW X J.6mm 
M4 LOCKNUT 
MR HEX HT3 SET x 20mm 

PART -N0. 





- -  ..- - . .,. -...,. ->>, -. .--- 

INSTRIJCTIDNS FOR RECHAAGINI; HYORAUI-IC CY LINOER 

1. REMOVE PLUG FROM PORT " A " .  
2. CONNECT HOSE FROM FIYD. HAND PUMP TO PORT " A "  . 
3. CHARGE CYLINDER TO A PRESSURE W I 4  BAR (200 P-5.L) 
4. BLEEfl AIR. FROM SYSTEM BY SLACKENING HOSE CIINNECTION 

AT RASE DF ACCUMUATOR MARKED X .  RETIGHTEN CONNECTION. 
5. REHOVE PUMP ROSE FROM PORT " A "  AND REFIT PLUG. 

F I E  NWE W M - P L Z E  







ITEM NO. 

PARTS L I S T  

DESCRIPTION 

LZGTERQIDE OF TIPPING F M  
TVRNTAEUX CENTRE SHAFT 
SLIP RING MOUNTING SLEEVE 
M8 GRUB SCREW X 6 m LONG 
ST;JTP RING ASSY. 
INSULATING RING 
LOCKING COLLAR 
1 1/41' UNC HEX NUT 
S L I P  RING MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY 
IOm D I A  F L A T  WASHER 1 O .D. 
lOmm SPRING WASHER 
M l . 0  HEX Ha SET X 20mm 
BRUSHES 
INSULATOR SLEEVE 
S L I P  RTNG GUARD ASSY 
MS GRWB SCREW 

QTY . PART-N.0.. 



mis s u m a q  in to be read in conjunction w i ~ h  operators handbook. 
Note: 11: has been found that m m t  faults can bc attributed to a bad power 
supply. Therefore it is essent ia l  that power supply be t a k e n  directly from 
battery tcrminals ,  cnouring correct polarity. 
Operating v d t a g c  is lDV D . C .  (under 3.oadl t o  1.3.5V D.C. 

I21 Plunger does rlor; coma out a f t e r  
I 

. 2 revolutions of ~ u r n c o k l c .  .'.. 

'C  
( 3 )  Plunger snaps closer3 a f t e r  about 

7 to Li turntable z;evolutlla~~s, 
This is cauaml by the Lincar 
Actuator not: stopping i n  
park nos ie ion  . 

{B) Check fuse, i n  power mpply cab2.a 
to controller. 

{ a  ] Chcck npcrat ion in manual mode 
6 0  ensure thac plunger travelc 
in and ous. If thc p l u n g ~ r  dogs 
r i o t  travel. i n  and out, chcck all .  
co;lrwcti~ns from six  pin plug, 
through ~1.5,g r ing to l inear 
actuator .  

{bI Chcck fuse i n  power suppl.y cable 
to junction box and replace if 
nccesoary  . 

Id] Cheek t h a ~  bale wrap monitor is 
count in9  rav~lutions and if not 
check e h a ~  turntable sensor is 
wirhin fimm of magnet cm 
turntnb1.e. 

{cl Gamy out continuity check of 
turntable snnsor, hy ta lc ing 
rca r l ing  across 2 Q 3 in six pin 
plug .  

{a1  Reduce setting for proqriimae 1 1 1 ,  
w h i c h  indicatecr t h e  numbcr of 
seconds required to reveroc to 
park pasition. Setting can be 

altercd i n  i.ncrernarits of I] -5 sec, 
In tha pnrlc posi~ion there ehould 
bc smm to 1 2 m  c3.eara11ca between 
cam on pueh plate  assy and latch 
trigger. 

1 Chcck t h m  rip eeneor pasccs 
magnet, if nnt  adjust magncr 
position. 



DESCRIPTION 

LIGHT' IKUNTING BRACKET RHS 
LIGHT F K W N T I N G  BRACXX' LRS 
LIGHT MOUNTING PLATS 
LIGHT CLUSTER RHS 
LIGHT CLUSTER LHS 
TRIANGULM REFLECTOR 
M 2  HEX HI2 BOLT X 100 LONG 
m.2 EIEX m BOLT X 90 LONG 
M1 2 J d O C r n T  
M8 HEX HD SET X 2 0  LONG 
M8 LOCKNm 
M6 CHEESE HEAD SET X 20 LONG 
M6 LOCKNLIT 

QTY PART-NO. 


